OUR LADY OF THE 
BLESSED SACRAMENT PARISH - WESTFIELD 
LENTEN/EASTER SCHEDULE  2017
ASH WEDNESDAY – March 1
Masses with Distribution of Ashes 7:00AM (no music), 3:30 & 7:00PM
WEEKDAY MASS SCHEDULE – (Chapel)
Mondays & Wednesdays, 7:00AM; Saturdays, 8:00AM

Evening Lenten Mass - Tuesdays, 5:30PM (Chapel)
Communion Service – Thursdays &Fridays, 7:00AM 
CONFESSIONS:      Tuesdays Evenings, 6:00-7:30 PM,  
Saturdays, after 8:00AM Mass and at 3:15-3:45PM
(Confessional Room off Chapel)
WEDNESDAY EVENING LENTEN SERIES

THEME: “HOPE AMONG US”
Wednesday Evenings - March 8, 15, 22 & 29, April 5, 12  7:00 PM (church)
STATIONS OF THE CROSS – Fridays during Lent, 7:00 PM (church)
“SCHOENSTATT” STATIONS OF THE CROSS – Friday March 17, 7:00 PM 
presented by members of the Schoenstatt Marian Movement

PARISH MEN’S RETREAT – Friday March 17 through Sunday March 19
Holy Family Passionist Retreat Center, West Hartford CT

“LIVING” STATIONS OF THE CROSS – Friday March 24, 7:00 PM
presented by our parish children
DIOCESAN MEN’S CONFERENCE – Saturday March 25, 8:00 AM - 5:15 PM
CONFESSION/PENANCE SERVICE – Sunday March 26, 6:00 PM – At OLBS

With Individual Confessions – Many Priests Available
PARISH WOMEN’S RETREAT – Friday March 31 through Sunday April 2
Our Lady of Calvary Retreat Center, Farmington CT
“SOCIAL JUSTICE” STATIONS OF THE CROSS – Friday April 7, 7:00 PM
YOUTH MINISTRY  SEVEN  CHURCHES PILGRIMAGE – Holy Thursday April 13
Immediately following the 7:00 PM Mass
DIOCESAN WOMEN’S CONFERENCE – Saturday April 22, 8:00AM - 5:00 PM
HOLY WEEK

            Monday April 10 – CHRISM MASS  at St. Michael’s Cathedral, Springfield, 7:00 PM
Holy Thursday April 13 - MASS OF THE LORD’S SUPPER, 7:00 PM
(Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament – church open until midnight)
Good Friday April 14 – STATIONS OF THE CROSS, 3:00 PM
                                  PASSION OF THE LORD, 7:00 PM
Holy Saturday April 15 - no 8AM Mass, no 4:00PM Mass, no Confessions 
                                                            (Blessing of Food,  3:00 PM)
                                                           EASTER VIGIL MASS - 8:00 PM
Easter Sunday April 16 – EASTER - FEAST OF THE LORD’S RESURRECTION
MASSES - 7:00, 8:30 & 11:00 AM
